# Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03:01) OMB No. 0651-002 (Rev. 5) (April 102) Tab cattings

02-15-2002

101983591

2.7.03

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇒⇔ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Agfa Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Agfa Monotype Corporation  Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  X Corporation-State  Other	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖫 Yes 🎇 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  \$\infty\$ Assignment	Limited PartnershipX
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date:	Other
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	See Appendix A ached □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:BREINER & BREINER LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
THE	Enclosed
	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 115 N. Henry Street	8. Deposit account number: 02-3690
City: Alexandria VA Zip: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforced to the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
THEODORE A. BREINER	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including a	ith required cover sheet information to:

02/14/2002 DBYRNE

00000023 023690

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 200.00 CH

## APPENDIX A

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
GARTH GRAPHIC	USA	1,191,668	March 9, 1982
INTELLIFONT	USA	1,456,339	Sept. 8, 1987
MICROTYPE	USA	2,125,936	Dec. 30, 1997
ROTIS	USA	1,687,014	May 12, 1992
UFST	USA	1,815,383	Jan. 4, 1994
EUROFONT	USA	2,295,880	Nov. 30, 1999
THE SOURCE FOR CREATIVE MINDS	USA	2,484,859	Sept. 4, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0883

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AGFA CORPORATION, 200 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069, a Delaware corporation, has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks which are registered in the respective United States and foreign Patent and Trademark Offices set forth in the attached Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, AGFA CORPORATION is also the owner of the copyrights and registrations thereof as set forth in the attached Appendix B; and

WHEREAS, AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, 200 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks, copyrights and the registrations thereof set forth in the attached Appendices A and В.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AGFA CORPORATION does hereby assign unto AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION all right, title, and interest in and to (1) the trademarks set forth in the attached Appendix A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof, and (2) the copyrights and registrations thereof as set forth in the attached Appendix B.

AGFA CORPORATION

By Robert K. Sarafian
Title: Assistant Secretary

January 27, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0884

## APPENDIX A

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
GARTH GRAPHIC	USA	1,191,668	March 9, 1982
GARTH GRAPHIC	France	1,607,794	Feb. 12, 1980
GARTH GRAPHIC	Germany	1,013,146	Jan. 21, 1981
GARTH GRAPHIC	United Kingdom	1,123,971	Nov. 14, 1979
GARTH GRAPHIC	Canada	274,131	Nov. 26, 1982
INTELLIFONT	USA	1,456,339	Sept. 8, 1987
INTELLIFONT	Japan	2,704,344	Feb. 28, 1995
MICROTYPE	USA	2,125,936	Dec. 30, 1997
ROTIS	USA	1,687,014	May 12, 1992
UFST	USA	1,815,383	Jan. 4, 1994
UFST	Canada	454,547	Feb. 23, 1996
EUROFONT	USA	2,295,880	Nov. 30, 1999
THE SOURCE FOR CREATIVE MINDS	USA	2,484,859	Sept. 4, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0885

## APPENDIX B

## COPYRIGHTS AND U.S. REGISTRATIONS

TITLE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CG OMEGA	TX 2,947,415	April 5, 1989
CG OMEGA BD	TX 2,947,419	March 31, 1989
CG OMEGA BD IT	TX 2,653,169	March 31, 1989
CG OMEGA BLK	TX 2,647,788	March 31, 1989
CG OMEGA BLK IT	TX 2,947,422	March 31, 1989
CG OMEGA IT	TX 2,947,417	March 31, 1989
CG OMEGA MD	TX 2,947,420	March 31, 1989
CG OMEGA MD IT	TX 2,654,987	April 3, 1987
CG PALACIO	TX 2,654,990	April 5, 1989
CG PALACIO BD	TX 2,947,414	April 5, 1989
CG PALACIO BD IT	TX 2,654,994	April 5, 1989
CG PALACIO IT	TX 2,654,988	April 5, 1989
NOVARESE BD IT	TX 2,947,418	March 31, 1989
NOVARESE BK	TX 2,647,784	March 31, 1989
NOVARESE BK IT	TX 2,654,992	April 5, 1989
NOVARESE MD	TX 2,947,413	April 5, 1989
NOVARESE MD IT	TX 2,947,410	April 5, 1989
NOVARESE ULTRA	TX 2,647,450	March 31, 1989
OLD ENGLISH	TX 2,653,167	March 31, 1989
PACKARD	TX 2,947,412	April 5, 1989
PACKARD BD	TX 2,947,409	April 5, 1989
PARK AVENUE	TX 2,654,989	April 5, 1989
PASQUALE LT	TX 2,647,756	March 31, 1989